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PARTITION WALL INSTALLATION

) INSTALL THREE BAYING BRACKETS, P/N 8800.490 (NOT
INCLUDED), ON THE VERTICAL FRAME MEMBERS AT
THE REAR OF THE CABINET.

¢) PLACE TOP FLANGE OF PARTITION WALL ON FLAT
SURFACE OF THE FRAME DIRECTLY BELOW THE
ANGLED LEGS. SEE DETAIL A

3) SLIDE PARTITION WALL THE FULL LENGTH BETWEEN
THE FRAMES

4) INSTALL REMATINING BAYING BRACKETS ON THE VERTICAL
FRAME MEMBERS AT THE FRONT OF THE CABINET TO
CAPTURE PARTITION WALL.
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DETAIL A

DETAIL B



INSTALLING PARTITION WALL FOR SHIPMENT ON ENCLOSURE

LOOKING AT THE FRONT OF THE ENCLOSURE, THE PARTITION
WALL MUST BE INSTALLED ON THE LEFT SIDE

) USING DIMENSIONS IN TABLE I, LOCATE RETAINER ON
DEPTH FRAME MEMBERS. USING A T25 TORX BIT, FASTEN
RETAINER TO TOP AND BOTTOM FRAME MEMBERS USING
THE SUPPLIED M5.5 X I3 TAP SCREWS. SEE DETAIL E

2) INSTALL PARTITION WALL ON FRAME. REFER TO DETAIL A

3) USING A T30 TORX BIT, FASTEN PARTITION WALL TO RETAINER
USING SUPPLIED M6X10 CAP SCREW. SEE DETAIL F

TABLE |
ST |
900 394 .5 MM 5.5 IN
1000 4445 MM | 17.5 IN BOTTOM
RETAINER
1050 469.5 MM 8.5 IN
1200 544.5 MM [ 21.5 IN TOP
RETAINER DETAIL E
BOTTOM
TOP RETAINER
RETAINER
DETAIL F
GROUNDING COMPONENTS GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS

OTY DESCRIPTION |, FIT THE M6 PAINT CUTTING WASHER, THE M6 RING TERMINAL

END OF THE GROUND WIRE AND THE M6 FLAT WASHER

\ 5.5 X I3 TORX PAN HD TAP SCR ON THE M5 SCREW.

M6 PAINT CUTTING WASHER 2. USING A T25 TORX BIT, INSTALL THE M5 SCREW IN ONE OF
THE 4.5MM DIA HOLES AT THE BOTTOM OF THE PARTITION WALL.
WASHER, M6.4 FLAT 3. INSTALL THE SUPPLIED CAGE NUT IN ONE OF THE
RECTANGULAR OPENINGS IN THE FRAME.
|| M8 X 16 SOC HD SCREW A. FIT THE M8 PAINT CUTTING WASHER, THE M8 RING TERMINAL
| M8 PAINT CUTTING WASHER END OF THE GROUND WIRE AND THE M8 FLAT WASHER
ON THE M8 SCREW.
| | WASHER, M8.2 FLAT 5. USING A 5MM ALLEN BIT, INSTALL THE M8 SCREW IN THE CAGE NUT.
6. APPLY THE GROUNDING LABELS TO THE PARTITION WALL AND
| |M8 CAPTIVE CLIP NUT FRAME NEXT TO THE CONNECTIONS.

\ GROUND STRAP M6 -M8

2 GROUNDING LABEL



